Page 1
 IMPORTANT
If downflow application is required, separately order kit
number 32F20 (A/B cabinets) or 32F22 (C cabinets).
Install per kit instructions. Metal or Class I supply and
return air plenums must be used.
 IMPORTANT
Refrigerant Detection System Control (27A02 or 27A03)

Adj. Factor 1.12 1.15 1.18 1.21 1.25 1.28 1.32 1.36 1.4
Page 3
Model Number Identification
C K 40 C T - 36 A - 71
Series
Unit Type
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18/24 = 1.5/2 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
36 = 3 tons
48 = 3.5/4 tons
49 = 4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
71 = R454B
Cabinet
C = Cased
Metering Device
T = Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
¹ Furnaces with the same letter designation physically match the indoor coil.
Releasing Air Charge
 CAUTION
The coil is shipped from the factory pressurized with dry
air. Pierce a hole in the rubber plug that seals the vapor
line to relieve the pressure before removing the plugs.
NOTE - If there is no pressure released when the vapor
line rubber plug is pierced, check the coil for leaks before
continuing with the installation.